
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:97
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2000
MANUFACTURE OF WAGONS
JASWANT SINGH BISHNOI;SUNIL KHAN

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

:

(a) whether orders for the manufacture of wagons are being placed by the Railways to all the factories on uniform basis ;

(b) if so, the number of wagons ordered to be manufactured by different factories during 1999-2000 factory-wise;

(c) whether any order has been placed to wagons manufacturing factory at Bharatpur;

(d) if not, the reasons therefor;

(e) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) Order for manufacturing the wagons is placed as per laid down policy taking into account many facts viz. Competitiveness of offer, capacity, capability and past performance of the tendering firms with certain purchase preferences to Public Sector.

(b) A statement is attached.

(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) No, Sir. No cut has been imposed on contracts of wagons for the year 1999-2000.

(f) Does not arise.

STATEMENT REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.97 BYSHRI SUNIL KHAN SHRI
JASWANT SINGH BISHNOI TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.2.2000 REGARDING MANUFACTURING OF WAGONS.

WAGONS ORDERS FOR 99-2000 WAGON BUILDER WISE

Wagon Builders                     Orders against 1999-2000 tender (Figs. In Four-wheeler units)

Bharat Wagon & Engineering Co.     972.5
Ltd., Muzaffarpur.
Bharat Wagon & Engineering         500
Co.Ltd., Mokameh
BRAITHWAITE & Co.Ltd., Calcutta.   1747.5
Burn Standard Co.Ltd., Burnpur     1005
Burn Standard Co.Ltd., Howrah      942.5
Jessops & Co.Ltd., Calcutta        330
Southern Structurals Co.Ltd.,      275
Chennai
Cimmco Birla Ltd., Bharatpur,      762.5
Rajasthan
TEXMACO Ltd., Calcutta             1447.5
Modern Industries, Sahibabad,      305
Uttar Pradesh
Hindustan Development              1455
Corporation, Calcutta
Titagarh Steels Ltd., Calcutta     195
Triveni Structurals Ltd.,          62.5
Allahabad

Total Industry                     10000


(i)   Apart from the above, these firms were having an outstanding order of 6917.5 Four Wheeler Units as on 01.4.99.

(ii) Furtherorders for 200 Four Wheelers & 165 Four Wheelers has been placed on M/s.Besco and Titagarh respectively.
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